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ANSWERED ON- 19/12/2024

STATUS OF KMMTTP PROJECT

2790. SHRI K. VANLALVENA

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-

(a) the amount spent for the construction of Kaladan Multi-Modal Transit Transport Project (KMMTTP) Road from Mizoram to Sittwe Sea-port in Myanmar;

(b) the length of projects in kms that has been finished by the contractor for this project; and

(c) the expected time to finish this work?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIRTI VARDHAN SINGH)

(a) An amount of Rs. 356 Crores has been spent till end-November 2024 on the KMMTTP Road project.

(b) Work has been taken up in 70 Km section out of 109.2 Km, of which earthwork in 20 Km is completed.

(c) Original time for completion of project is July 2025.
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